Fifty percent (50%) of up to the next seventy-five (75) days (seventy-six (76) through one 
hundred and fifty (150)), at the employee's base hourly rate of pay for unused accrued 

sick leave days. 

3. Seventy-five percent (75%) of up to the next fifty (50) days (one hundred and fifty-one 
(151) through two hundred (200)), at the employee's base hourly rate of pay for unused 
accrued sick leave days. 

In no event shall such compensation exceed two hundred (200) days. 

10.7  An eligible employee separated from employment in good standing for reasons other than